
2016 June Housing Statistics

Rhode Island home sales statistics showed moderating sales activity, though sales 
remained above the level of 12 months earlier.  Single family home sales rose 2.6 
percent last month compared to June, 2015, and the median sales price rose 3.6 
percent to $245,000. Both sales activity and median price had previously seen 
double-digit increases during most of this year.

SINGLE FAMILY
HOMES

1,680
3.5%

$245,000

3.6%

1,122 2.6%

NUMBER OF

FORECLOSURE/
SHORT SALES

106

-9.4%

5.4MONTH
SUPPLY

INVENTORY
AS OF 7/16/16

Percent change reflects a year-over-year comparison between 2015 and 2016. Information is provided by State-
Wide MLS, Inc., a subsidiary of the Rhode Island Association of REALTORS®.
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